
Al2-Lanca*ter Farming, Saturday, September 25, 1999

Phlla. Vegetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Price* a* of 22-SEP-99

STEADYctns flmwrpd CA 12s 9.00-12.00
mostly 9.00 9s 8.00-9.00 16s 8.00
CELERY: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns CA 2 dz 11.00-13.00 mostly
12.00- few 13.50 2 1/2 dz
11.00- few 13.50 flmbs 30s
13.00- few 16.00 CD 2 dz 7.00-8.00

OH 2 dz 7.00 2 1/2 dz 7.50 —CHINESE
CABBAGE: 50 lb ctns Nl 8.00CA Nappa
14.00 WOA cits CA Nappa 21.00

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-
et News. Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355 RAINING 51-67

NA—FVO2O
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES:

OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —ASPARAGUS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 11 lbctns/crts bchd PE
Green exlge 17.00 Ige 15.00-17.00 std
15.00—BEANS: MARKET MI LOWER,

OTHERS HIGHER, buctns/crtsMI Round
Green Type 12.00-14.00NY Round Green
Type 12.00-14.00PA Round Green Type
10.00 5 lb ctns OU Hericot Vert (French
Type) 12.00 —BEETS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd NJ 12s 8.00
OH 12s 8.00-9.00 25 lb sks Ise CD med
4.50- NJ med 5.00 BROCCOLI:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA
bchd 14s 10.00-11.00fr cond 8.00 Crown
Cut 13.00 CD Crown Cut 7.00-8.00 ME
bchd 14s 6.00-7.00mostly 7.00CrownCut
ft cond 4.00-5.00 —BRUSSELS SPR-
OUTS: 25 lb ctns CA 18.00
CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 3/4 bucrts A 50 lb ctns NY
Round Green Type med 7.00-8.00 mostly
7.00 Red Type med 8.00-9.00 PA Round
Green Type med 7.00-8.00 mostly 7.00 50
lbsks NYRound Green Type Ige 5.50-6.00
—CARROTS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY sks 48 1-lbfhnbgs CA Topped
med-Ige 10.00-12.00some Mas 14.00CD
CDOne Topped med-Ige 7.00 50 lb sks Ise
CA Topped jbo 12.00 CD Topped Ige
4.50- few 8.00 ctns bchd CABunched
24s 12.00 ctns 20 t-lb flmbgs CA Mini
Carrots 12.00-14.00 CTNS 12 2-LB
FLMB 16.50ctns 24 1-Ibflmbgs CA Mini
Carrots 16.50-17.00ctns 4 5-lbflmb 14.00
—CAULIFLOWER: MARKET ABOUT

-CORN-SWEET: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY wbcrts NY White 4 dz min
10.00- I.ooBi-Color4 dz min 7.00-8.00-
-CUCUMBERS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY WAXED 1 1/9 buctns/crts MI
medfr cond 10.00fr qual ft cond 8.00 NY
med 12.00-14.00fr qual 7.00 OH med ft
qual 5.00 PA med 9.00-10.00 fr qual 5.00
VA med fr qual 6.00-7.00 sail 7.00-8.00
ctns flmwrpd CD CDOne Long Seedless
Greenhouse med 9.00 —EGGPLANT:
MARKET HIGHER I 1/9 NJ
med 10.00VA med fr qual 8.00 5 kg ctns
NLsml 18.00-20.00—ENDIVE; MARK-
ET STEADY I 1/9 buctns/crts NJ 10.00
OH 10.00 ESCAROLE: MARKET
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts NJ 10.00 OH
10.00 —GARLIC: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY 30 lb ctns CA WMte super col
24.00 col 22JO super jbo 20.00 exjbo
18.00 -GREENS: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY ctns bchd CA Swiss Chard 12s
11.00Red 12s 11.00 bchd NJCol-
lard 8.00-9.00 mostly 8.00Kale 7.00 Swiss
Chard 10.00 Red 10.00 OH Kale 9.00
Mustard 9.00TurnipTops 9.00ctns IseCA
Kale Flowering 24s 12.00one label 13.50

-LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s
10.00- ord-fr cond 5.00-8.00

Wrapped 24s 11.00-13,00 mostly
11.00- some 10.00ft cond 8.00

LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET OH
LEAF LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY, ctns CA Green Leaf 24s
12.00- mostly 14.00-16.00 fr cond
9.00- Red Leaf 24s 12.00-14.00
mostly 12.00-13.00 some Mas 16.00 ft

Wfanef hmmce Hmcv
e To Serve''

POULTRY
FARMERS

We Can Insure Your Buildings For As Little
As $3.50 Per Thousand Of Coverage.

We Also Offer Product Liability For Salmonella Claims
For All Types Of Farm and Agribusiness Insurance

Please Call For Quotations or Information
Roger Slasher • Bob Lee • Carol Young

• Cindy Beyer • Joyce Russell
2488 Maple Ave., Quanyville, PA 17566

(7171 786-1711 1800) 882-1415

oodHeat

KENNETH V. STAUFFER
R.R. #1 Box 307, Mt. Pleasant Mills, PA 17853

PHONE (717) 539-4606 FAX (717) 539-4703
1-888-539-4606

Please Call For Free Information!

cond 9.00-10.00 ord cond 5.00-6.00 NJ
Bibb 2417.00 OH Boston 24s 12.00Oiecn
Leaf 24s 8.00-9.00 Red Leaf 24s 8.00-9.00
12-qt bidsOH Bibb 7.00 3 lb ctns CA Mes-
culin Mix 7JO —LETTUCE-ROMAINE:
MARKET HIGHER ctns CA 24s
15.00-18.00 mostly 17.00 ft cond
8.00- CD 24s fr cond 9.00-10.00 NJ
24s 14.00 1.3 bocits CA 24s 22.00
MUSHROOMS: MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctns PA Ige 12.00med-lge 12.00 med
9.00- JO mostly 9.00 4 qt bids PA med-
lge S.OO-S.SO mostly 5.00 sml-med
4.00- JO mostly 4.00 5 lb ctns PA Oyster
14.00- PoitobeUas7J(F8.00 3 lbctns

PA Shiitake 12.00-12.50 fair qua!
8.00- ctns 12 8-oz trays flmwrpd PA
8.00- JO mostly 8.00 ctns 10 12-oz trays
flmwrpd PA 9.00-9.50 mostly 9.00ctns 10
10-oz trays flmwrpd PA 8.00-8JO mostly
8.00 —OKRA: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TOQUOTE —ONIONS GREEN:
MARKET ONSG HIGHER, OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY, ctns bchd CA 48s
12.50-13.00mostly 13.00NJ 36s 8.00 OH

48s 10.00 cits bchd NJ Leeks 12sv 10.00
OH Leeks 12s 10.00 —PARSLEY:
MARKET SLIGHTLY LOWER cits bchd
OH Curly 60s 9.00-10.00 mostly 10.00
Plain 60s 9.00-10.00 mostly 10.00 ctns
bchd CA Curt y 60s 11.00—PARSNIPS:
ctns 12 1-lbflmbgsCD 10J020lbflmbgs
Ise CD 14JO —PEAS GREEN: MARKET
SUGAR SNAP HIGHER, OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY. 10 lb ctns OU Snow
Peas Decalyxed 22.00 PE Snow Peas
Decalyxed 20.00-21.00 G U Sugar Snap
Peas Decalyxed 27.00-30.00 —PEAS
OTHER: OFFERINGS NONE
PEPPERS: MARKET HIGHER 1 1/9
buctnVcrts CA Bell Type Green exlge
12.00- CD Bell Type Green exlge
12.00 Mxd Red And Green med-lge 8.00

NJ Bell Type Green exlge ft cond 8.00 Ige
fr appearance 9.00 fr cond 6.00-8.00 Mxd
Red And Green med-lge 6.00 PA Bell
Type Green exlge 11.00 5 kg ctns NL Bell
Type Orange 80-100mm 17.00 Red
80-100mm 15.00Yellow80-100mm 16.00
-PEPPERS OTHER: 1 1/9 buctns NJ

Long Hot 8.00-10.00 one lot 6.00 mixed
red and green 6.00-8.00 Cubanelles med-
lge 9.00-10.00 mixed red and green Ige
7.00- red Ige few 10.00
PUMPKINS: bins per Inn PA Howden
med 125.00-175.00 —RADISHES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns tpd 30
6-oz flmbgs OH Red 6.00 ctns tpd 14 1-Ib
flmbgs OH Red 6JO ctns bchd OH Red
24s 7.00 —RHUBARB: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
RUTABAGAS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —SPINACH:
MARKET STEADY 1 2/5 bu cits NJ
Savoy 12.00 —SQUASH: MARKET
LOWER 1/2 A 5/9 buctns/crts GA Zuc-
chini sml-med 10.00 med 8.00 NJZucchini
sml-med 10.00 fr appearance 8.00 med
8.00 1 1/9 buctns NJ Acorn med
9.00- Buttercup med 9.00-10.00
SWEET POTATOES: MARKET
STEADY NEW CROP 40 lb ctns NC U.S.
One Jewelsmed 13.00frqual9J0jbo9.00
NJ U.S. One Jewels med 12.00
TOMATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 25 lb ctns AL 85% U.S. One or
Better Mature Greens light red-red sx6s
14.00NC 85% U.S. One or Better Mature

Greens light red-red sx6s 13.00-14.00
6x6s 12.00-14.00NY VineRipes light red-
red xige 14.00-15.00 Ige 13.00-14.00OH
Vine Ripes light red-red xige 14.00-15.00
Ige 13.00-14.00 PA Vine Ripes light red-
red xige 4.00-15.00 Ige 13.00-14.00VA
85% U.S. One or Better Mature Greens
light red-red Sx6s 13.00-14.00 6x6s

Rt. 2, Box 281, Myerstown, PA 17067

Nursery Department
Opens 9:50 am

Every Tuesday, Thursday &

- Friday

ESSEvery Tuesday
10 AM

Hay - Straw • Corn - Grain
1/2 mile west of Refstvllle

(midway between Myerstown & Schaefferstown)

717-307*8379 Wilmer Hoover
717*949*2643 Auction Site

Concrete Slatted
Free Stall Barns

The concrete slat with your animals comfort in mind. A large percentage
of openings keep animals clean & dry.

Other Products
• Concrete Post & Beams
• Concrete Gutters

Keystoneconcrete
PRODUCTS

New Jersey
Fruit (Seas)

BRIDGETON Shipping Point
Prices as of 22-SEP-99

BT—FVIIO Partly cloudy, 52-65.
SOUTH NEW JERSEY Sales F.0.8.

Shipping Point Basis

lIEI
•Alfalfa • Alfalfa-Clover Mix •

Alfalfa-Timothy Mix • Timothy • Clover •

Clover-Timothy Mix Wrapped Haylage.
*For Dairy Cows Call For Prices On High Protein

Western Alfalfa
*Delivered In trailer load lots, Approx. 10-15Tons.
*Guaranteed Payment UponDelivery

(cash, certified check. Bank draft)
Wind Mill Farms

Ivan A. Horst
Box 693, RD. 2,Liverpool Pa. 17045

a. Call 717-444-2046

• H & J Bunks
• Hog & Cattle Slats
• Bunker Silos

Give us a callfor more information on hog, beef, dairy and heifer barns.

477 EAST FARMERSVILLE RD.
NEW HOLLAND, PA 17557 /"waffle slatt\

(717) 355-2361 Xsass'

12.00-14.00 Local Repack 85% U.S. One
of Better Mature Greens pink-light red
sx6* 18.00 6x6s 17.00 6x7* 15.00ctns 2
lyr CA Vine Ripcs red 3x4* 10.00 4x4s fr
oond 7.00-8.004xs* ft cond 7.00-8.005 kg
ctns on the vine NL Vine Ripe* red sml-
med 12.00-13.00 mostly 12.00
TOMATOES, CHERRY: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY fits 12 l-pt bktsNC ted
fr cond 5.00-6.00 VA red 7.008.00
TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE: MARKET
LOWER 25 lb ctns CA light red-red 10.00
fr cond 7.008.00 NJ red 9.0010.00
TURNIPS: MARKET STEADY 25 lb sks
MI Purple Top med 8.00
VEGETABLES OTHER: 3 kg ctns OU
Radiochio 9s 9.00 12s 11.0012.00 IT
Radiochk>9s 11.0012.00 12s 11.0012.00
Nl RadiccMo 12s 10.00

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable
Market News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (856) 453-3870 Fax: (856)
453-3880

NON-CITRUS FRUITS 1999 Season -

-NECTARINES: DEMAND MOD-
ERATE MARKET STEADY 1/2 buctns
Ise 2 1/4-2 1/2“ 6.00-8.00 2 I/2“up
10.00- —PEACHES: DEMAND

GOOD FOR LIGHT SUPPLY MARKET
STEADY Various yellow flesh varieties
1/2 buctns 2 3/4*up 10.00-12.00few 9.00

occasional 13.00 2 1/2-2 3/4* 8.00-10.00
few 7.00 occasional 11.002 1/4-2 1/2“few
7.00-

■NC


